# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM817588

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
HMP Communications, LLC		12/23/2021	Limited Liability Company:

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	HMP Omnimedia, LLC	
Street Address:	70 E. Swedesford Road	
Internal Address:	Suite 100	
City:	Malvern	
State/Country:	PENNSYLVANIA	
Postal Code:	19355	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

### **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 95**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97728156	DEPRESSION LEARNING NETWORK
Serial Number:	97774611	EMS SOURCE
Serial Number:	97603857	HMP MARKET ACCESS INSIGHTS
Serial Number:	98025387	HMP MARKET ACCESS INSIGHTS ESSENTIALS
Serial Number:	97145748	HMP OMNIMEDIA
Serial Number:	97603860	ORTHOPEDIC SOURCE
Serial Number:	90521248	SURGERY LEARNING NETWORK
Serial Number:	97362776	SENIORAGE BY HMP GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6144002	AD FENCE
Registration Number:	6944956	ALLERGY & IMMUNOLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	3515434	ANNALS OF LONG-TERM CARE
Registration Number:	6382554	BIOLOGICAL PATHWAY REVIEWS
Registration Number:	3504237	CATH LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3504618	CATH LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3613418	CATHLABLIVE
Registration Number:	6993453	CLINICAL PATHWAYS LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6422062	CLINICAL PATHWAYS UNIVERSITY
Registration Number:	6422063	CLINICAL PATHWAYS UNIVERSITY

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	6549483	CLINICAL TOPICS IN DEPRESSION
Registration Number:	6254322	CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	0737576	CONSULTANT
Registration Number:	3138227	CONSULTANT FOR PEDIATRICIANS
Registration Number:	6034988	CONSULTANT360
Registration Number:	6993455	DERMATOLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6366384	DOCTOR'S DIGEST
Registration Number:	3338602	EMS
Registration Number:	4057447	EMS WORLD
Registration Number:	6944955	ENDOCRINOLOGY & DIABETES LEARNING NETWOR
Registration Number:	3515431	EP LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	3447755	EP LAB DIGEST
Registration Number:	4049536	EPLABLIVE
Registration Number:	6632103	EPLASTY
Registration Number:	2386524	FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	3025068	FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	3901820	FIRST REPORT MANAGED CARE
Registration Number:	5192304	FORMULARY FRONTLINES
Registration Number:	5251870	FORMULARY FRONTLINES
Registration Number:	6279371	GASTROENTEROLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6196640	HEOR FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	6029148	HEOR FIRST REPORT
Registration Number:	5525953	HMP
Registration Number:	5525954	HMP
Registration Number:	5525955	HMP
Registration Number:	5542128	HMP
Registration Number:	5525958	HMP
Registration Number:	5542129	HMP
Registration Number:	3221442	HMP COMMUNICATIONS
Registration Number:	6003025	HMP GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6003026	HMP GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6003027	HMP GLOBAL
Registration Number:	6465382	HMP GLOBAL LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	5607938	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL
Registration Number:	5525956	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL
Registration Number:	5525957	HMP HEALTHCARE MADE PRACTICAL
Registration Number:	6903162	INFECTIOUS DISEASE LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6171653	INTEGRATED HEALTHCARE EXECUTIVE

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	5396772	JCP
Registration Number:	5037362	JCP
Registration Number:	5037363	JCP
Registration Number:	5794195	JIC
Registration Number:	5794197	JIC
Registration Number:	4924584	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	4924585	JOURNAL OF CLINICAL PATHWAYS
Registration Number:	6648503	LIFE, AP
Registration Number:	6605702	LIFE, MD
Registration Number:	6279370	NEUROLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	4770631	NUTRITION411
Registration Number:	6903161	OBSTETRICS & GYNECOLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	5341654	ONCOLOGY NEWSWATCH
Registration Number:	3504265	OSTOMYWOUND MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	3567395	OWM
Registration Number:	6944960	PEDIATRICS LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6993598	PODIATRY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	3460208	PODIATRY TODAY
Registration Number:	6655384	PSYCHFOCUS
Registration Number:	6993454	PUBLIC SAFETY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6944959	PULMONOLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	6944957	SURGERY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	3968122	THE DERMATOLOGIST
Registration Number:	3282979	THE JOURNAL OF INVASIVE CARDIOLOGY
Registration Number:	3419474	TODAY'S WOUND CLINIC
Registration Number:	6944958	UROLOGY LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	4915439	VASCULAR DISEASE MANAGEMENT
Registration Number:	6196467	VETERANS HEALTH TODAY
Registration Number:	6022903	VETERANS HEALTH TODAY
Registration Number:	3455207	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?
Registration Number:	2983295	WHAT'S THE "TAKE HOME"?
Registration Number:	4497219	WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?
Registration Number:	4584594	WHAT'S YOUR DIAGNOSIS?
Registration Number:	5796279	WOUND CARE LEARNING NETWORK
Registration Number:	4586289	WOUND CERTIFICATION PREP COURSE
Registration Number:	6107965	WOUND CLINIC BUSINESS
Registration Number:	5771714	WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION
Registration Number:	5771715	WOUND MANAGEMENT & PREVENTION

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3156621	WOUNDS

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2022987570

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

**Phone:** 202-625-3575

**Email:** kattendctm@katten.com

Correspondent Name: Michael Justus - Katten Muchin Rosenman

Address Line 1: 1919 Pennsylvania Avenue NW

Address Line 2: Suite 800

Address Line 4: Washington, D.C. 20006-3404

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 394811-00004	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael R. Justus
SIGNATURE:	/Michael R. Justus/
DATE SIGNED:	06/15/2023

#### **Total Attachments: 2**

source=Certificate of Formation - HMP Communications LLC#page1.tif source=Certificate of Formation - HMP Communications LLC#page2.tif

Page 1



I, JEFFREY W. BULLOCK, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "HMP COMMUNICATIONS,
LLC", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC" TO "HMP
OMNIMEDIA, LLC", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-THIRD DAY
OF DECEMBER, A.D. 2021, AT 2:06 O'CLOCK P.M.

4387087 8100 SR# 20214205185

You may verify this certificate online at corp.delaware.gov/authver.shtml

WSUC BOOK STORY OF STATE OF

Authentication: 205074963

Date: 12-23-21

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 02:06 PM 12/23/2021 FILED 82:06 PM 12/23/2021 SR 20214205185 - File Number 4387087

## CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

HMP Communications, LLC (the "Company"), a limited liability company formed under the Delaware Limited Liability Company Act (the "Act"), for the purpose of amending the Certificate of Formation of the Company pursuant to Section 18-202 of the Act, hereby certifies that:

- The name of the Company is HMP Communications, LLC. 1.
- 2. The Company's Certificate of Formation is hereby amended by deleting Section 1 in its entirety and replacing it in lieu with the following:
  - "1. Name. The name of the limited liability company is:

HMP Omnimedia, LLC."

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned, being an authorized person, has executed this Certificate of Amendment as of December 3, 2021.

HMP COMMUNICATIONS, LLC

Name: Jeff Her

Title: Authorized Person

#122289003 v1

REEL: 008100 FRAME: 0997